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      Comp#  Name                            Team                             Time Points
=========================================================================================
    1   135  Mays-Sulewski, Lucie       W39  Unattached                   36:52.44
    2   217  Damiang, Jonathan          M23  Unattached                   37:55.68
    3   221  Curts, Bob                 M50  Unattached                   41:52.46
    4   223  Evans, Jim                 M60  Unattached                   42:24.98
    5   105  Castle, Chikage            W38  Unattached                   44:23.80
    6   113  Lusk, Kirk                 M39  Unattached                   44:30.07
    7   187  Steenbarger, Julie         W38  Unattached                   44:54.90
    8   108  Goble, Bill                M41  Unattached                   44:55.23
    9   139  Gosnell, Steve             M46  Unattached                   45:20.89
   10   106  Daugherty, Lance           M65  Unattached                   45:56.78
   11   118  Sangl, Keith               M41  Unattached                   46:24.96
   12   115  Minnefiled, Angela         W46  Unattached                   46:25.45
   13   243  Fix, Leslie                M57  Unattached                   46:43.97
   14   102  Apsel, Marsha              W36  Unattached                   46:48.41
   15   241  Barrett, Barry             M51  Unattached                   47:23.43
   16   219  Page, Jim                  M58  Unattached                   47:33.56
   17   215  Knopp, Roy                 M49  Unattached                   47:44.99
   18   169  Anspaugh, Jeff             M47  Unattached                   48:33.84
   19   101  Anderson, Aaron            M25  Unattached                   48:39.16
   20   141  McKenney, Tony             M40  Unattached                   48:58.10
   21   140  McKenney, Mike             M38  Unattached                   48:58.44
   22   174  Fox, Lynn                  W46  Unattached                   49:03.27
   23   121  Wallce, Mike               M54  Unattached                   49:03.79
   24   107  Davidson, Scott            M47  Unattached                   49:39.16
   25   104  Brian, Bill                M44  Unattached                   49:58.95
   26   230  Tandy, Jack                M52  Unattached                   50:11.61
   27   122  Witte, Tammy               W36  Unattached                   51:09.40
   28   119  Sipes, Jacob               M31  Unattached                   51:10.44
   29   237  Kent, Susan                W31  Unattached                   54:30.02
   30   117  Owens, Kyra                W25  Unattached                   57:43.71
   31   228  Fralail, Clark             M46  Unattached                   58:35.87
   32   103  Badgley, Angela            W39  Unattached                 1:02:02.77
   33   116  Moore, Tania               W31  Unattached                 1:02:04.65
   34   224  Hunton, Sarah              W58  Unattached                 1:02:49.34
   35   249  Fleming, Phyllis           W55  Unattached                 1:03:08.45
   36   120  Vance, Tasha               W31  Unattached                 1:03:12.77
   37   111  Lehmukul, Rachel           W36  Unattached                 1:04:35.64
   38   168  Lovins, Becky              W40  Unattached                 1:04:36.02
   39   112  Linville, Mike             M63  Unattached                 1:06:48.79
   40   123  Linville, Rita             W61  Unattached                 1:06:50.91
   41   171  Franklin, Michelle         W44  Unattached                 1:22:31.00
   42   167  Lovins, Cody               M13  Unattached                 1:22:43.00
   43   166  Lovins, Casey              W14  Unattached                 1:22:53.00
   44   170  Mulford, Sandy             W36  Unattached                 1:25:00.00
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    Name                     Age Team                  Avg Mile     Finals  Points
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10-14 Results - Women
  1 Lovins, Casey            W14 Unattached             13:20.4 1:22:53.00
25-29 Results - Women
  1 Owens, Kyra              W25 Unattached              9:17.5   57:43.71
30-34 Results - Women
  1 Kent, Susan              W31 Unattached              8:46.3   54:30.02
  2 Moore, Tania             W31 Unattached              9:59.5 1:02:04.65
  3 Vance, Tasha             W31 Unattached             10:10.4 1:03:12.77
35-39 Results - Women
  1 Mays-Sulewski, Lucie     W39 Unattached              5:56.1   36:52.44
  2 Castle, Chikage          W38 Unattached              7:08.7   44:23.80
  3 Steenbarger, Julie       W38 Unattached              7:13.7   44:54.90
  4 Apsel, Marsha            W36 Unattached              7:32.0   46:48.41
  5 Witte, Tammy             W36 Unattached              8:14.0   51:09.40
  6 Badgley, Angela          W39 Unattached              9:59.2 1:02:02.77
  7 Lehmukul, Rachel         W36 Unattached             10:23.8 1:04:35.64
  8 Mulford, Sandy           W36 Unattached             13:40.8 1:25:00.00
40-44 Results - Women
  1 Lovins, Becky            W40 Unattached             10:23.8 1:04:36.02
  2 Franklin, Michelle       W44 Unattached             13:16.8 1:22:31.00
45-49 Results - Women
  1 Minnefiled, Angela       W46 Unattached              7:28.3   46:25.45
  2 Fox, Lynn                W46 Unattached              7:53.7   49:03.27
55-59 Results - Women
  1 Hunton, Sarah            W58 Unattached             10:06.7 1:02:49.34
  2 Fleming, Phyllis         W55 Unattached             10:09.7 1:03:08.45
60-64 Results - Women
  1 Linville, Rita           W61 Unattached             10:45.5 1:06:50.91
10-14 Results - Men
  1 Lovins, Cody             M13 Unattached             13:18.8 1:22:43.00
15-24 Results - Men
  1 Damiang, Jonathan        M23 Unattached              6:06.3   37:55.68
25-29 Results - Men
  1 Anderson, Aaron          M25 Unattached              7:49.8   48:39.16
30-34 Results - Men
  1 Sipes, Jacob             M31 Unattached              8:14.2   51:10.44
35-39 Results - Men
  1 Lusk, Kirk               M39 Unattached              7:09.7   44:30.07
  2 McKenney, Mike           M38 Unattached              7:52.9   48:58.44
40-44 Results - Men
  1 Goble, Bill              M41 Unattached              7:13.8   44:55.23
  2 Sangl, Keith             M41 Unattached              7:28.2   46:24.96
  3 McKenney, Tony           M40 Unattached              7:52.9   48:58.10
  4 Brian, Bill              M44 Unattached              8:02.7   49:58.95
45-49 Results - Men
  1 Gosnell, Steve           M46 Unattached              7:17.9   45:20.89
  2 Knopp, Roy               M49 Unattached              7:41.1   47:44.99
  3 Anspaugh, Jeff           M47 Unattached              7:49.0   48:33.84
  4 Davidson, Scott          M47 Unattached              7:59.5   49:39.16
  5 Fralail, Clark           M46 Unattached              9:25.9   58:35.87
50-54 Results - Men
  1 Curts, Bob               M50 Unattached              6:44.4   41:52.46
  2 Barrett, Barry           M51 Unattached              7:37.6   47:23.43



AllTrax Timing - Contractor License Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER  10:24 AM  8/22/2009  Page 2
Bears of Blue River Festival Runs & Walk - 8/22/2009

Shelbyville
Rankings

....Event 2  10k Run RR Mixed
  3 Wallce, Mike             M54 Unattached              7:53.8   49:03.79
  4 Tandy, Jack              M52 Unattached              8:04.7   50:11.61
55-59 Results - Men
  1 Fix, Leslie              M57 Unattached              7:31.3   46:43.97
  2 Page, Jim                M58 Unattached              7:39.3   47:33.56
60-64 Results - Men
  1 Evans, Jim               M60 Unattached              6:49.6   42:24.98
  2 Linville, Mike           M63 Unattached             10:45.2 1:06:48.79
65-69 Results - Men
  1 Daugherty, Lance         M65 Unattached              7:23.7   45:56.78
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    1   110  Harris, James              M45  Unattached                   17:05.90
    2   114  McAllister, Ronnie         M44  Unattached                   17:12.73
    3   211  Schmalfeldt, Andrew        M14  Unattached                   18:00.29
    4   225  Porter, Judy               W38  Unattached                   18:05.08
    5   218  Swank, Ken                 M50  Unattached                   19:01.23
    6   143  Anspaugh, Alton            M13  Unattached                   19:09.04
    7   179  James, Adam                M24  Unattached                   20:00.68
    8   209  Holzhausen, Amanda         W35  Unattached                   20:09.58
    9   109  Harris, Cindy              W40  Unattached                   20:14.29
   10   184  Beckner, Jesse             M17  Unattached                   20:23.28
   11   138  Clark, Kevin               M33  Unattached                   20:40.71
   12   188  Hugos, Shane               M37  Unattached                   21:00.23
   13   247  Benedict, Ed               M46  Unattached                   21:57.98
   14   194  Claycomb, RJ               M13  Unattached                   22:19.54
   15   158  Yeend, Nick                M11  Unattached                   22:20.29
   16   159  Yeend, Rob                 M38  Unattached                   22:21.79
   17   157  Witte, Randy               M36  Unattached                   22:29.74
   18   216  Morgan, Gretchen           W45  Unattached                   23:37.56
   19   178  Kreinup, Bill              M44  Unattached                   23:38.79
   20   160  Yorn, Mark                 M53  Unattached                   23:51.07
   21   200  Harley, Nic                M14  Unattached                   23:57.20
   22   196  Sipes, Ryon                M11  Unattached                   23:58.09
   23   222  Hadley, Jamie              W26  Unattached                   24:16.05
   24   145  Creech, David              M55  Unattached                   24:19.92
   25   148  Harrer, James              M54  Unattached                   24:19.92
   26   180  Cherry, Jason              M11  Unattached                   24:35.26
   27   195  Gustin, Shelby             W11  Unattached                   24:35.67
   28   244  Morishita, Tomoya          M13  Unattached                   24:46.38
   29   173  Tucker, Jessica            W26  Unattached                   25:35.31
   30   183  Beckner, Ricci             W20  Unattached                   25:43.67
   31   220  Grant, Tim                 M53  Unattached                   25:57.00
   32   136  Hartley, Heath             M31  Unattached                   26:00.04
   33   172  Tucker, Stephen            M62  Unattached                   26:01.65
   34   210  Lewis, Morgan              W18  Unattached                   26:12.89
   35   227  Hensley, Dave              M58  Unattached                   26:26.24
   36   155  Smith, Theresa             W41  Unattached                   26:30.33
   37   154  Smith, Andrew              M42  Unattached                   26:30.85
   38   197  Huffman, Peyton            M10  Unattached                   26:54.98
   39   191  Griffith, Jay              M47  Unattached                   27:20.48
   40   156  Thurston, Josh             M31  Unattached                   28:02.32
   41   235  Owens, Kim                 W45  Unattached                   28:27.23
   42   238  Findley, Ray               M58  Unattached                   28:41.69
   43   149  Lusk, Keith                M64  Unattached                   28:43.79
   44   198  Logsdon, Zach              M13  Unattached                   29:02.81
   45   185  Beckner, Lisa              W44  Unattached                   29:09.00
   46   201  Suiter, Allison            W10  Unattached                   29:12.31
   47   232  Koth, Evita                W12  Unattached                   29:58.13
   48   233  Koth, Heather              W30  Unattached                   29:59.15
   49   192  Hurst, Chris               M47  Unattached                   30:03.18
   50   133  Kemker, Charles            M28  Unattached                   30:27.04
   51   214  Sedam, Billy               M81  Unattached                   31:31.59
   52   236  Owens, Jeff                M46  Unattached                   31:33.78
   53   204  Marsden, Christina         W40  Unattached                   32:28.80
   54   153  Robinson, Sara             W71  Unattached                   32:33.42
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   55   147  Harmon, Don                M67  Unattached                   33:11.67
   56   151  Minnelfield, Veronica      W48  Unattached                   35:09.02
   57   165  Krebs, Rhonda              W33  Unattached                   35:19.04
   58   181  Cherry, Caroline            W8  Unattached                   35:22.44
   59   150  McDaniel, Ranshal          M60  Unattached                   35:23.45
   60   206  Anspaugh, Jill              W8  Unattached                   35:34.12
   61   182  Caplinger-Cherry, Shelly   W41  Unattached                   35:45.67
   62   186  Carson, Evelyn             W74  Unattached                   35:50.24
   63   129  Staker, James              M73  Unattached                   36:12.78
   64   226  Hansk, Nisa                W56  Unattached                   36:46.51
   65   205  Anspaugh, Judy             W41  Unattached                   36:53.99
   66   189  Claycomb, Andy             M35  Unattached                   37:37.70
   67   246  Blackketter, Rob           M40  Unattached                   37:40.03
   68   125  Litmer, Terri              W51  Unattached                   38:03.95
   69   199  Logsdon, Renea             W11  Unattached                   38:03.95
   70   163  Connor, Roseann            W33  Unattached                   38:17.10
   71   126  Robin, Michael             M60  Unattached                   38:55.03
   72   144  Chaddon, Jill              W34  Unattached                   40:01.15
   73   146  Gibbs, Amy                 W39  Unattached                   40:18.50
   74   164  Hopper, Theresa            W44  Unattached                   40:22.43
   75   250  Fleming, John              M61  Unattached                   43:00.97
   76   175  Weaver, Barbara            W38  Unattached                   43:01.60
   77   130  Tanner, Diana              W57  Unattached                   43:17.42
   78   131  Tanner, Martin             M52  Unattached                   43:46.15
   79   124  Lefevers, Lorri            W43  Unattached                   43:46.65
   80   162  Branstetter, Marilyn       W44  Unattached                   44:14.87
   81   242  Kubota, Yuki               W19  Unattached                   44:44.41
   82   248  Matsuhaga, Nahoko          W20  Unattached                   44:44.89
   83   203  Robinson, Sarah            W39  Unattached                   44:45.53
   84   202  Creel, Cathy               W54  Unattached                   45:10.64
   85   137  Hauk, Christina            W46  Unattached                   45:11.96
   86   193  Romie-, Cathy              W45  Unattached                   46:38.11
   87   132  Wallace, Janet             W50  Unattached                   46:38.61
   88   127  Miller, Bonnie             W73  Unattached                   46:41.53
   89   161  Bill, Carla                W48  Unattached                   46:44.43
   90   208  Beatty, Jerry              M55  Unattached                   46:44.96
   91   207  Strate, Jennifer           W33  Unattached                   47:48.57
   92   142  Phares, Mary Jo            W59  Unattached                   47:49.93
   93   177  Phares, Michelle           W40  Unattached                   48:26.94
   94   176  Lubbe, Beth                W41  Unattached                   48:28.58
   95   240  Lux, Andrea                W42  Unattached                   48:29.06
   96   212  Lewis, Pamela              W51  Unattached                   49:18.45
   97   239  Lux, Kiersten              W11  Unattached                   49:18.91
   98   213  Shcmaldfeldt, Mary         W46  Unattached                   49:19.81
   99   229  Kageyama, Tomomi           W19  Unattached                   49:20.27
  100   234  Usami, Aya                 W19  Unattached                   49:24.91
  101   231  Ikeda, Moeno               W13  Unattached                   49:25.27
  102   251  Imai, Yurina               W14  Unattached                   49:25.65
  103   245  Hamataki, Kurumi           W14  Unattached                   49:26.14
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9 & Under Results - Women
  1 Cherry, Caroline          W8 Unattached             11:23.2   35:22.44
  2 Anspaugh, Jill            W8 Unattached             11:26.9   35:34.12
10-14 Results - Women
  1 Gustin, Shelby           W11 Unattached              7:55.0   24:35.67
  2 Suiter, Allison          W10 Unattached              9:24.1   29:12.31
  3 Koth, Evita              W12 Unattached              9:38.8   29:58.13
  4 Logsdon, Renea           W11 Unattached             12:15.2   38:03.95
  5 Lux, Kiersten            W11 Unattached             15:52.4   49:18.91
  6 Ikeda, Moeno             W13 Unattached             15:54.5   49:25.27
  7 Imai, Yurina             W14 Unattached             15:54.6   49:25.65
  8 Hamataki, Kurumi         W14 Unattached             15:54.7   49:26.14
15-24 Results - Women
  1 Beckner, Ricci           W20 Unattached              8:16.9   25:43.67
  2 Lewis, Morgan            W18 Unattached              8:26.3   26:12.89
  3 Kubota, Yuki             W19 Unattached             14:24.1   44:44.41
  4 Matsuhaga, Nahoko        W20 Unattached             14:24.2   44:44.89
  5 Kageyama, Tomomi         W19 Unattached             15:52.9   49:20.27
  6 Usami, Aya               W19 Unattached             15:54.4   49:24.91
25-29 Results - Women
  1 Hadley, Jamie            W26 Unattached              7:48.7   24:16.05
  2 Tucker, Jessica          W26 Unattached              8:14.2   25:35.31
30-34 Results - Women
  1 Koth, Heather            W30 Unattached              9:39.1   29:59.15
  2 Krebs, Rhonda            W33 Unattached             11:22.1   35:19.04
  3 Connor, Roseann          W33 Unattached             12:19.4   38:17.10
  4 Chaddon, Jill            W34 Unattached             12:52.9   40:01.15
  5 Strate, Jennifer         W33 Unattached             15:23.3   47:48.57
35-39 Results - Women
  1 Porter, Judy             W38 Unattached              5:49.3   18:05.08
  2 Holzhausen, Amanda       W35 Unattached              6:29.4   20:09.58
  3 Gibbs, Amy               W39 Unattached             12:58.5   40:18.50
  4 Weaver, Barbara          W38 Unattached             13:51.0   43:01.60
  5 Robinson, Sarah          W39 Unattached             14:24.4   44:45.53
40-44 Results - Women
  1 Harris, Cindy            W40 Unattached              6:30.9   20:14.29
  2 Smith, Theresa           W41 Unattached              8:31.9   26:30.33
  3 Beckner, Lisa            W44 Unattached              9:23.0   29:09.00
  4 Marsden, Christina       W40 Unattached             10:27.3   32:28.80
  5 Caplinger-Cherry, Shelly W41 Unattached             11:30.7   35:45.67
  6 Anspaugh, Judy           W41 Unattached             11:52.7   36:53.99
  7 Hopper, Theresa          W44 Unattached             12:59.7   40:22.43
  8 Lefevers, Lorri          W43 Unattached             14:05.5   43:46.65
  9 Branstetter, Marilyn     W44 Unattached             14:14.6   44:14.87
 10 Phares, Michelle         W40 Unattached             15:35.7   48:26.94
 11 Lubbe, Beth              W41 Unattached             15:36.2   48:28.58
 12 Lux, Andrea              W42 Unattached             15:36.4   48:29.06
45-49 Results - Women
  1 Morgan, Gretchen         W45 Unattached              7:36.3   23:37.56
  2 Owens, Kim               W45 Unattached              9:09.5   28:27.23
  3 Minnelfield, Veronica    W48 Unattached             11:18.9   35:09.02
  4 Hauk, Christina          W46 Unattached             14:32.9   45:11.96
  5 Romie-, Cathy            W45 Unattached             15:00.7   46:38.11
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  6 Bill, Carla              W48 Unattached             15:02.7   46:44.43
  7 Shcmaldfeldt, Mary       W46 Unattached             15:52.7   49:19.81
50-54 Results - Women
  1 Litmer, Terri            W51 Unattached             12:15.2   38:03.95
  2 Creel, Cathy             W54 Unattached             14:32.5   45:10.64
  3 Wallace, Janet           W50 Unattached             15:00.8   46:38.61
  4 Lewis, Pamela            W51 Unattached             15:52.3   49:18.45
55-59 Results - Women
  1 Hansk, Nisa              W56 Unattached             11:50.2   36:46.51
  2 Tanner, Diana            W57 Unattached             13:56.1   43:17.42
  3 Phares, Mary Jo          W59 Unattached             15:23.8   47:49.93
70-99 Results - Women
  1 Robinson, Sara           W71 Unattached             10:28.8   32:33.42
  2 Carson, Evelyn           W74 Unattached             11:32.1   35:50.24
  3 Miller, Bonnie           W73 Unattached             15:01.8   46:41.53
10-14 Results - Men
  1 Schmalfeldt, Andrew      M14 Unattached              5:47.8   18:00.29
  2 Anspaugh, Alton          M13 Unattached              6:09.9   19:09.04
  3 Claycomb, RJ             M13 Unattached              7:11.2   22:19.54
  4 Yeend, Nick              M11 Unattached              7:11.4   22:20.29
  5 Harley, Nic              M14 Unattached              7:42.6   23:57.20
  6 Sipes, Ryon              M11 Unattached              7:42.9   23:58.09
  7 Cherry, Jason            M11 Unattached              7:54.9   24:35.26
  8 Morishita, Tomoya        M13 Unattached              7:58.5   24:46.38
  9 Huffman, Peyton          M10 Unattached              8:39.9   26:54.98
 10 Logsdon, Zach            M13 Unattached              9:21.0   29:02.81
15-24 Results - Men
  1 James, Adam              M24 Unattached              6:26.5   20:00.68
  2 Beckner, Jesse           M17 Unattached              6:33.8   20:23.28
25-29 Results - Men
  1 Kemker, Charles          M28 Unattached              9:48.1   30:27.04
30-34 Results - Men
  1 Clark, Kevin             M33 Unattached              6:39.4   20:40.71
  2 Hartley, Heath           M31 Unattached              8:22.2   26:00.04
  3 Thurston, Josh           M31 Unattached              9:01.5   28:02.32
35-39 Results - Men
  1 Hugos, Shane             M37 Unattached              6:45.7   21:00.23
  2 Yeend, Rob               M38 Unattached              7:11.9   22:21.79
  3 Witte, Randy             M36 Unattached              7:14.5   22:29.74
  4 Claycomb, Andy           M35 Unattached             12:06.7   37:37.70
40-44 Results - Men
  1 McAllister, Ronnie       M44 Unattached              5:32.4   17:12.73
  2 Kreinup, Bill            M44 Unattached              7:36.7   23:38.79
  3 Smith, Andrew            M42 Unattached              8:32.1   26:30.85
  4 Blackketter, Rob         M40 Unattached             12:07.5   37:40.03
45-49 Results - Men
  1 Harris, James            M45 Unattached              5:30.2   17:05.90
  2 Benedict, Ed             M46 Unattached              7:04.3   21:57.98
  3 Griffith, Jay            M47 Unattached              8:48.1   27:20.48
  4 Hurst, Chris             M47 Unattached              9:40.4   30:03.18
  5 Owens, Jeff              M46 Unattached             10:09.6   31:33.78
50-54 Results - Men
  1 Swank, Ken               M50 Unattached              6:07.4   19:01.23
  2 Yorn, Mark               M53 Unattached              7:40.7   23:51.07
  3 Harrer, James            M54 Unattached              7:49.9   24:19.92
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  4 Grant, Tim               M53 Unattached              8:21.2   25:57.00
  5 Tanner, Martin           M52 Unattached             14:05.3   43:46.15
55-59 Results - Men
  1 Creech, David            M55 Unattached              7:49.9   24:19.92
  2 Hensley, Dave            M58 Unattached              8:30.6   26:26.24
  3 Findley, Ray             M58 Unattached              9:14.2   28:41.69
  4 Beatty, Jerry            M55 Unattached             15:02.9   46:44.96
60-64 Results - Men
  1 Tucker, Stephen          M62 Unattached              8:22.7   26:01.65
  2 Lusk, Keith              M64 Unattached              9:14.9   28:43.79
  3 McDaniel, Ranshal        M60 Unattached             11:23.5   35:23.45
  4 Robin, Michael           M60 Unattached             12:31.6   38:55.03
  5 Fleming, John            M61 Unattached             13:50.8   43:00.97
65-69 Results - Men
  1 Harmon, Don              M67 Unattached             10:41.1   33:11.67
70-99 Results - Men
  1 Sedam, Billy             M81 Unattached             10:08.9   31:31.59
  2 Staker, James            M73 Unattached             11:39.4   36:12.78
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